


ICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

Tbhmhy persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME ... YAMASAKY, Desa.
HOME ADDRESS: . . Bivar Bd.,Pitt Veedows,B.0.

REGISTRATION NUMBER 14380 . SEX Mele - . AGE: 20 .
i G ‘ q g A
. OCCUPATION:. arserly Millhasd . [ Fdewor).

LAY B i W e M viuare v

e e g geer o .
"'mﬂﬁ;:ﬂ; i!wtnenkip.:'vept:uer'l n:mef; i ether carried on by yourself or

EMPLOYER: Fornerly with Hemwond Cedar Co.,Harmond
MARRIED? o

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ;... _ Nons
 ADDRESS OF WIFEOR HUSBAND:._Sone

. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:___None

SNSRI Iyl e o o S o i, 539 i A e s

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:...
AGE OF CHILDREN: ... ..

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Iisch parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. .. TIEE Noy 148600 By -Mun P14t Mendowns
K Lot 4 Pifty Becimal(POrty-four(50.44)acre Lot A2 Group I Mep 4461,

Dieow Vostmtnstory o

[}

. .- ——e T — S e A W W e

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS. ! storey 5 room frame house,garage,
¢ peckinghouse.

A v 4 5,

53 o S 6 i o i e

—— T Wb S o s 54 S M e 7, e 1 ot 45nb s 0 S P i S D s

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)mmunw

o a—t

. % TAXES (Amount and where payable)___$21,75,payable st Pitt wﬂllm.k._..‘[igfm

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)___None

i g o

e Ao SN oo o s i e 3 54 e e L s B

e A o A D e P s A S P 5 o ey e

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant 80 state) . Now .occupied-by NP

RS B o e gt




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS .. In owner's. possession

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None -

S a . - . : ¢
/ 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. FLravwbh Ny ~ 4 aorea, Asparagus | sore,

B A 4 02 i e S i i ot D P i AR

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. .. _See paga 1 £ Xa . .
2. LANDLORIYS NAME AND ADDRESS al above

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: _ ...

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP> SOWN:

STATI.HBNT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED;

‘1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION- AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE FIXTURES
EQUIPMENT AND ’\{A('HJ\’FRY STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSO‘JAL EFFECI’S g

4 hndn.? ahain.“ large Mblu and ¥ small tubln,oon grmphm & n«:ﬁu
supbosrd, Tarmer's implements. To bhe left in house.

o TS 4 A ks v A e wﬁmwmmww -

-  i 1

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. . Jone -




. vom g

" 4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: _ Neme .

prrtoR

Vit ST ememy " A oA T i < AR

s

& * WRTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTBERS i i gl ssismisatiniveriemisen TR .

i e i i TR Pk v o ol v

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if 50, to WAL i o4

U A el S B A sy e e -

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

A A o b

8 BANK ACCOUNTS:. Nema

9. LIFE INSURANCE &th.#mxm.m.nmw.
: Fol.in owner's possession,

P e B D T o L 8 e, 7t

I B

10 INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSOMALDERTS: . . o S ndia

2. TRADE DEBTS:

I % A St e 1 e e S b . o s

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. . 70 ey ot Mpeid

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




our Mls %o, S CT Y
Mull Nawe YA/M;SAA’J. Isao

(Surname in Blook Letters)

o
”~

v
Registration No. / {lﬁ() Mzle ~ Pemalse
33 {sheok)

e o S
Former Addreass mb /ﬁéﬂ,{f
- ! 7

7 / )
Date Evacuated %‘ : 42 Naturalized - Cansdian-Born - Nationel
/

(check )
RFTJQ*'PM ?s IS

‘ AN
| .S Mﬂremg png
Present Address 2 { éﬂl:ﬂz ‘;&&ZMCX - 1E

X Buelecti HMa, .
darried ~ Single

{check) Name of Wife

Hame of Husband
-1/ 9
Name of Mowher (UCHIVAMA Yjulas Vo of Tatver yézm_ﬁ_mt_,%mf
I IIR
Nemes of Children under 18

Requested by /jé £ J (éi) Registered with Custodian /VW

- , p ’Vea o;- No}_ ,
43ditional Information k/’h{u (Al 7,-__;/-/ ‘/ LA wlecde) %7 /




Pile 5004
Vi 0.0. 8500

~ JAPANESE NANE: Teao TAMASAKT - - Reg. No. 14350.
CATALOGUE NO: Part of The Director The Veterans' Land Act first offer.
FROPERTY ADDRRSSs River Road, Pitt Meadows, B. C.

LBGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 4 of a 50.44 sere portion of Lot 282, Group 1, Map
44bl Municipality of Pitt Meadows, N.W.D.

TITLE: In the name of Isao YAMASAKI.
O Vesting in Custodian 24806, 18th October 1942,

1942 - |
Land ~ $1100.00
Improvements § 200,00 Total $1300.00 Taxes $24.15.

Farm with dwelling. There is no inspectors report om file.
Mordnhrdmthopmortyalntwsmfrm
house, garage and 3 packing houses, and also 4 aores of
Strawberries and } sere asparsgus,

Leased ty Isao YAMASAKI on the 5th April 1942, to Robert

P. KBNNEDY for 10 months from the lst April with option

to extend for the ensuing year at a rental of «00, The
rental for 1942 was $300.00, paid to the owmer, This lesse
was extended by collatersl :zzoc-t dated July 15th 1943
Agresment were handed to The Director The Veterans' lend Aot
on Jw ”’ lw.
%o The Director The Veterans' Land Act for $775.00 as at

Approval of Advisory Committee lst Junme 1943.

Released to the oredit of Isao YAMASAKI, sale price §775.00,

less taxes §2.51, Certificate of Encusbrance $1.00, registra

foe $3.00, legal fee $15.00, Total $21.51. Net amount re-
leased ‘75,3‘49.

Included in C. of T. 166856-E and payment of considerstion
included in cheque to the Custodian dated February 28, 1944.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the
information on file and on record by sccounting department.

s DATED February 15th, 1946.
IM:ML




- SHATTRIS: The above Japanese declared a small quantity of household furniture
i | and fars implements which were included by the owner in a lease to
+P. Kennedy in The file reveals no record of these chattels
being luventoried. In Mey 1946, I inspected this property with a view te liguid-
ing the chattels, but found none of any salesble valus on the poperty.

‘-‘_gu-—ammmumwmm:.murm,
orrectly, chatt B evidence wers of very low value, Mr. Kepnedy has not lived
mmmth‘md!mntbhtcm;ctmumww“-

nw&umm,mththounoommdualoacr.m e

The above Japanese prior to the date of the Order-in-Counail
sold his oar to the Johnston Motor Company Limited, for
$450 wis sither collected by him in cash or
paid ageinst indebtedness on the vehicle, and the resaining $300.00 was given to
. bin in the form of & Credit Note under an: Agreement for future delivery, to be
.. used towards the purchase of a mew or used car over the price of $1000.00, The
. Custodian advertised several of these oredit motes for sale, and although YAMASAKI
- Agreed to accept $100.00 cash for it, we were unsble to negotiate & sale. 5

m-smmhuwmcmu Note Agresment in his possession,
1 be negotiadle by him when sutomobiles become available.

7 . ‘Mlusmmmmlw,hom-da-m—
Rep e dated Pacific Co-operative Union cheque in the amount of
$150.00 a8 part payment, the Custodian negotiated the collection of this
which was effected on the 8th Jamuary, 1943, snd this sum was at that time credited
%0 bis scoount here.

The Provineial Incowe Tax Department remitted the sum of $4.04 into this
office to his credit being a refund of his 1941 tax.

The B.C. Electric Railway Company paid in to his credit the sum of $1.43
W5 & refund of his electric light security deposit with them.

‘ mmum-morheunmwp,
: R R Union shares. According to the records of the Co-operative
he was the owner of §70.00 worth of non-redeemable shares and $50.00 worth of
. redeema shares. Of the redesmable shares, those issued to him in the years 1939
. &2 1940 inolusive, were redesmed et par for $30.00 and this wum, together with
' $4.54 interest which had sccrued om his shareholding, was credited to his sscount

' Bere as received, His two 1941 redeemsble shares should be redeemed early next

© year. TYAMASAKI sent all his share certificates to this office on the 19th April,

1945,

Mmdiutosmmduontupdatedamhnmlm,hohm:




moooosumrammpou
This policy was not brought under control or administered in
meythMﬁm

This file revesls no other persomal property assets,

The sbove summary umwh
nmm dthihtm
on L

o 7

T e, SRR 0 DGR S

-l;-oc!oasotﬁoll.o..o.-o.qosso, =




!'u- file mnh no fire insurance,

The above summary is certified to be
: : in accordance with the informstion on
4 iy ki i file

L B R e L L YR







Mﬂiﬂ' of 1! Mm c:!»dwt; cng for first elx &
1943 Ty ) il Collevter Venoouvey,
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iy Re!m;ad o -r_,r-~ow-«4*¢"" i I - =

 sheque whish I seny
sazr’q”' No.498 of
in’ium of

in B.C.Pontias Sedan (1040} B
!tithirc sold it to Johnson Motor

r'.Vth
3«00 18 s8ill ocoming to me so will you plesse
nbm“ % this for me,

!1ollt 180 ma know as aoon a9 possible bLeacause I am
hpro.gnothor two weeks, I got to go back to Toping:

!hq-ktng 7au,

S

!burt tflly.

S0 S s (Btﬁ). Isao Yamasaki
ko i a0 -
S

u-M‘P




{(Information supplied by Ins, Oo,)

Name « ISAQ IMSAKI Pile No, 5004

%’m f}i . 3 ‘g; s Reg. Fo, /4350

Company  SUN LIFE Agency VANCOUVER
Poliey Wo, 2251486

Premium - § 25.15

X
Payable: Amually, Semi-annually

Day 2nd




¥

HNSTON MOTOR CO. LIMITED
FHAuthorized Dealers ff%moutﬁ and C’f;tys[u

Fostuonn: FAmwent 0424 M BEVENTH ane MAIN STRIEY [’ e e
j i c"“swr #y

YANCOUYER, 8.C.

September 21, 1943,

Dept. of the Secretary of Btate,
Office of the Custodian,

806 Royal Benk Bldg.,
Yencouver,B.C.

Dear Sir: . re: lsao Yamasaki,
File t5004.

i With reference to your letter of the -~
-~ 17th instant we wish to advise that on Pebrm
27%h, 1942, we completed a deal with the above \
Japanese whereby we took in his Pontiac Sedan
for a price of %750,00, against which we made

& oash advance of $400.00, leaving a Credit Note
of $300.00

-

- In 1line with our customary procedure,
this Credit Note is only usable on the purchase
of snother car in accordance with the terms of

~Agresment for Puture Delivery, a copy of which

is attached hereto.

% Dredit Note is not Sransferable to
any other person without our consent.

Trusting this is the information you
require, we remain,

Yery truly yours,
JOWNSTON MOTOR CO.. LIMITRD.

L. Bullied:¥

i




EXIRACT
January 8, 1944
HAMMOND CEDAR CO,

The Japanese noted below holds shares in the above

company. YAMASAKI, 1sao - registration # 14350.




April 27, 1944,

ummn No.

Mr. Isso xmumm”
chn‘-v‘ut‘ _ !

*

hnlhmhtnrof 11 19, 19
‘Tooord we have of mnﬁ%&ht‘thﬁdﬂ«

o m eopy of n le credit mote from the
~Johnaton Rﬂor Gm Limited of Vamecouver which
~ shows” the sale price of tlu car at $750.00 less

indebtedness of 5450.00 lea & eredit note on the
future delivery of an mmbz ¢ Tor she sum of §300,00

%0 be used or sxercised toward the gnhuu of lg‘
or o

or used sutomobile valued at £1000. over,
‘oredit note has no cash surrender value and is of use
‘ for Sthe purchase of an automobile from that company .

Custodien iz quite prepared to ofror this credit
l_al‘cmw‘ndntn;yau-hmldbo to
subg 2l loss in the d:lnomt trlt,
time,
uoo.m for this note but have
from taking any action until we hear from you.

Yours truly,

W. E. Anderson,
Farm Department.







Future Delivery

‘ Rﬁm Heuby :gll, amga g over unto you a covtain motor vehicle
Se*mﬂ No... mm&
Engine No.. W30033

Lot uM for the price or sum of  Beven Hundred & Pifty

—) Dollars made up as follows: =
50,00
To naie price of motor Vthlcle $ 2::3.12 Con. Pin

“Tndebtedness or advance against same § “Wnoo ~-R86.88 By = , ;
NET ALLOWANCE TO ME $.300.00.

’ kam AND GUARANTEE that [ am the absolute owner of the iud Mawr Vebhicle
Mmbfmﬂ sm't 48 above indicated, and that | have in myself the right to

: &I;*ERATIQ& of your purchasing the said motor vehicle for the 1 price above-men
that I am not titiet] % payment, of all or any portion of such purchase kpm:e

‘ i ; 8. 500;“ ) Dollars to be used or
WW by me at amy m hereafter mwards the purch.m: price of :zmy,r hew motor vehicle selling
~ retail in vnammr at mmuing Prices or any used car $1000.00 or. up
' {l“, e PR f)unUars or more, and which may be dealt in by yeu.

AGREE that I shall not be entitled to any re-payment of the
or under any circumstances whatsoever ; it being the true intent
remain and be a perpetual credit to w hich 1 shzf be eatitled only
f car from you as above- -mentioned.

‘ m said u'edtt cannot be transferred wholly or in part mthotxt your written consent

for cash, I may do
greement in such form as you may at that time
: rds amount and date of payments, finance and insurance
ise a8 you may determxm :

ﬂ.ECEIPT of a copy hereof is hereby acknowledged.
mmb at Vancouver, BC.this. BB dyor WTUARY  AD 1942

e This agreement not valid unless approved
i by an authorized Executive of the above Com- i

W,,,M B. Nagag (Slmﬂ___ i 1. Yomasek (Sigmed)
s _W.H.Johnston LLE_J w

EXECUTIVE

mmr 0 be installed in our purchased without R,




Septeaber 9th,

sohiston Motor Co. Limited,
7th Avenue & Main Street,
- Vaneouver, B C,

fTFLn#‘¥;alri'

' Szbject Japaness has a crelit note with you
for 2300.,00, which we undorstand can be used to-

Wards the purchase of sny used car valued at #1,000,00
ar over,

. The Custodlian, under his policy of 1liguide
ation and with the Japanese's comsent, is desirous
of selling this oredit mote and we would appreciate
regelving from you permission toc assign same to the
potential purchaser.

Yours very truly,

. E. And erson,
Faras Department.







December 2nd, 1944,

Ply to your letter of Hovember
coupleting the sale o

this credit note,
PeEbEr 1st and at that ¢ ting
irehaser, he withdrew his offer as the Johnst
- ady mtﬁ-t they had no cars of stipulated value on hand and 1in
- vie¥ of ceiling price reductions, d14 not expect to have any untyl
Liter the war, t, therefore, appeirs tnat it will be fmpossible
£8 A1spose of thls cred time,

e T TN 27th, 1944 we wrote
offer for

it note at this

e

Tours truly,

W. E. Anderson
Parm Departmeni. :

N




.

Cootsining.__ . .10 e AeTOS
Owner's Name TAVAIAKI, lsao Post Offies Addresa Fitt Meadows, B,0,

Nearest Rail Point,___Pitt leadows, B.C, - Distance ¥ mile

I % n
D ey Bl Ditmn V"

 Clurck (give dosomination). ANE11080 & United - Pitt Meadows ppppe & "

 Nearest Scheol . PASS Meadows, B,Cy  Distesce % "
State how property was identified:  COTner posts & map location.
Rosds State whether property has sccess to main rosd, the kind of rosd and its condition
Jirect access to 'mmmond Road - gravel road, good condition.
Is this district a good one? Fairly good - Co-operative marketing.
Employment opportusity TWO Sawmills, brickyard, and peat plant.

 Prodomisating Natiomlity and religion: 1X8 - Jepanese predoninating.

Describe Fencing and its condition: " TORCiNE. e
Water supply: _Domestic supply from deep well - 40'. o Yalee$.

BUILDINGS ON FARM

¥

. ' ;
- \ ¥ o

Vd

m&.lﬂﬂﬁ‘ DIMENSIONS MATERIAL HEIGHT | ROOF Foundation | REPAIR VALUATION

“wous | 22 .30 | Prame |1 st{ Shal « iood 300,00

Py wed e 7 Statey B TR Ty ol | posts| L 2
varage & | 14 .18 } " < 17-0 | " | #ood . 40,00
i SM“ i e . - - . - v ae “all 4 - Py > . -

8_[Poats & SnX.6-9 | Shke| 10 | " | poar| "

PR EE LT

Total present day value § 340,00
Total Value Byildings odd to farm . _ , $ 240,00
Is dwelling habitable without repairs’ Yes. If not what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it

habitable? Foste-12x22'-wood lagged-6' dirt floor. Brick chimney on bracket,

3
Describe the basement and chimneys:
No. rooms downstairs? . O Upstairs?. "1 How finished  ¥0O2 lined.
Are buildiogs painted? . NOo __ Cosdition of paint -
Distance from mearst bush _Ni1, =~

Note:  Particolar care must be taken when examining and reporting on foundstions, sills and roofs.




Cultivated m Fage &

LEVEL, UNDULATING, s KIND AND
ROLLING OR MILLY oL, QUALITY o CRop

level Sandy Sand &) Small fruits and
Gravel vegetables.

Area which can be cultivated without cost other than for bresking.

LNYEL, UNDULATING, potL, T "we ' " vaies
ROLLING OF MILLY (Wate Depth) soiL FER ACRE

Ares which can be cultivated after a reasonsble smount of clearing timber,
stones, drainage, etc.

1 LEVEL, UNDULATING, #OIL sUB- NATURE oF
BOLLING OF WILLY | (waste Deph) |  soIL RECLAMATION NECESSARY

| Ievel iﬁi. im| Sand Clearing -
: o"-18" & stumping.
Grave

Area Unsuitable for Cultivation.

CHARACTER OF LAND E. G. NATURZ OF TIMBER IF ANY
HILLY. SWAMPY, ROCKY. AXD WEETHER MARKETABLE

Total value of Lend §___ 450,00

o e =

Total added by buildings to value of farm §__ 340,00

Total fruit trees add to valve of farm (for use in orchard districts ealy) $ ___°

Total value of farm §___'20+00
R R L R S SR T

Describe condition of farm commenting on tillage, length of time unoccupied or partly occupied:

_Propersy in good state of oultivation; soil fertility depleted on oleared
acreage, Property under lease to Mrs. Kennedy,

State mout smitable type of agricsiture for farm bearing in mind the district’s limitations, if amy.
- Mixed small fruits and poultry.
- 'Hone u sonsequence.

 Give-approzimate detsil and 1942 Tax - $24.15. Distriot of Pitt Meadows.
amount of ail smsus! taxes sad
aames of Taxing Authorities:

Date: Jume 26tn, 1942,
Place: Now Westminster, 3.0, certify that the above report is based on o perssas! examinstice
‘ ‘ of the whole farm made 00 the 25 dayof June 19 42

Inspector's Signature *H.L. SINCLAIR"

 Nete: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) lamhulntﬂth-n.)




BG/613~F
31309 - I, YAMASAKI Farm Appraisal Report

l-h. This is a fair 10 acre propert uth
" about 'Y aocres 1n orop, Yalance bush and oluiﬁing. ’

h.nd well oultivated, The soil is a sandy loam ovcr g-nl
TTADE JUAETHE TYOR G¥FopE, hAs been JTepleted of fertility oy

use ct oomnul m-uuua-.
i “The Pulldinge &re the main Arawdback.

l!onn 1- & barn-like struoture resting above ground 7 feet

“'om wood poste, ® small portion of which is wood lagged =nd
uu as oonu-. Othnr outbuildings are shack-like,

sy e ~ ~-The dwelling is -numbered £516, and
olntuo 11¢ht 1- unnllod.

: The prepersy ie leased to Mre, Kennedy,
bnt I was mblo to oonhot thu lady to obtun tom of

cnepeiiisipins e AR - o treron imsis oo b SRR T —

BN BB D T 4 0 0 o .

(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)

REMARKS: re general lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking d'ml-mu.

o 3 4 B e S B

ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.

A B T W A 0 R B G 0 e T B o 8 e b s e

AN W 8 1 4 S S T B S 0 A 4 i

ORCHARDS, SMALL FRUIITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits,
condition and area of each kind of small fruits.)

Present Value

: Stgnwborriao =6.03 aol..mo-tly 3 yr yr.plantsyg-~poor.
TASpATAZUS D™ , TAI¥ oondition. T
Gu'don & Buildinp .60 .

L ———







Extract g;g; Lease.

Drawn by James M. Campbell.

T ZAMASAKI.

Bobert P. KENNEDY.
uth m&.‘t, 1942.

10 mtht from lst April, 1942, with option %o utmﬂ
1ttaa for 1943 under arrangement with P.C.U.

e

ﬂﬂnlﬂggggxiggs 1300.00, 1d. Rental for 1943 & subsequent
years $60.00.

Property:
Land:: Municipality of Pitt Meadows - Lot 4 of N.W. portion
| of Lot 283, * ’

House: Included, also buildings.
‘ 7chitto1¢t Livestock and farm implements, not specified.




JAPANRSE EVACUATION SECTION
' 508 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver; B. C,

s Meadows, B, C. i
 Gare portien of Lot 283, Growp 1y Nap bl
wstalnster, Co of B: 50345, ‘

- You mmm been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between
this Department and The Director, The Veterans’ Land Act.

Duie to the site of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer
keti & considersble time. Negotations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon
by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January Ist of that year.

the 1948 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that

¢ and other operating charges were assumed by them.

s mt showing tho sale price and adjustments:

3 58
¥ 79949

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your sccount is endorsed hereon
land

showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal foes in connection with the convey-

t t0 the Veterans will be charged later,

Yours truly,
F. G. SHEARS,
Director.




Balence Wrought foreapd

Credit re sule of property
Received from P.C.0.

‘r.c.a. Interest on shares
P«C,U. Interest on shares




dareh 29, 1945,

Mr, Ysso YoM a3
Reglstra 1fon ﬁﬂ.‘14350,
- ¢fo Clement Ls Chance,
fustance, MiNI'TOBA,

Ret Paeific Co-gperitive Union
sedeensble B

Wo h 7o ihﬁ) 5‘; (1 W : Gt B
ﬁ‘M’. et fie ¢t g Pegtiater
rode mad and the wrgecds

L )

R im0 ospn v e i gbns

.- 78 38K th:t you send In the certific:-tes covering
these shercs In orier thit the funds con e n-de aviilable
- &f you ere holding any other ceriifcetes for
. Fedeemibls sheves, plecse send these &loo, so that they

< %11 be on hend for redemption when due.

Yours truly,

Ha r:‘:. PMehso :::an,
Yare Dep: “taent,










e s rente Ketmedy, It is situsted at 2318 Hesmesd Rosd




Bth August, 1946.

3 been forws through the Depertasnt o‘t.
Wzyorgivam:hw iy of

this office on the 10th April, 1942, you declired
of property st Pitt Mewdows. You had leased She
dy Sy, WP, Renvedy, for & ten-month period from
for & sonsideration of $300.,00. The sus of §190,00 of
Iy & bhe bime, aid you sesepted & Paeific Cow
for the bulunce, The Custodisn effected cole
on the Btk Jamary, 1943, and st that tioe
sgcount here with the amourts of §$150.00

is ; lnkin‘ adjustaents, ws
begal fees in comnection with the conveyuuce
: wore liter churged against you,

Fhen registering with this office you declered that you hud the Title
ih your possession, VTe do nob appear Lo hsve received this

| Joby and thercfory. request that you send 1t %0 this office a# seon

e ponsible, as 1% has Deen cancelled at the Land Heglistry Offioce,

. Xou declared you were lesving & smell quantity of household furniture

8 Jour property, sud according to yowr iesse, Lhey were

» Kennedy . In sovordance with the pelicy of liguidetion

- our Fleidmen onllied ab the property 30 rumove sny seleable chattels %o suebios.

- They found however, very few shatiels on the property, snd those that were there,
Sale value that they would not warrait the expense thet would be

S ‘ therefore sbandoned on the property.
Tou #0)d your oar to the Johnston Motor Compeny snd received aa part
: od on the purchase of a: automoblle st a later
sell this oredit note for $100,00, we wers
1%, lou still have the origisal dooumest in your

{




8tk August, 196,

0o doubt be able bo meks use of it scaetine 4in the fubure
i became sore svailable,
winslal lpocose Tax Depurtuent paid the sua of §4.04 &5 to this
of your 1941 tax. You will huove noted this eutry in the
50 you 170k Sepbesber, 1947, 4 oredit of $1.43, which wes &
Jour sleotric light security deposit with the B.0. Eleetric Railwsy
W8 alo pald in to this office,
# Pacific Cowoperutive Unics sharee which you deslared smousted to
Bobwpedecnable shares and §50.00 worth of redesmable shure:. Of
er, thos issued to you in the yeurs 1939 and 1940, were redecsed at
’ his sum, together with $4.54 interest om your holding whish
I “ : ~ from tias to time, bao been oredited %o you. You still have
§20400 worth of redesssble shares, Thes: should be redecmes oerly next ysar aud
s the he proceeds will be sent to you, .

i ‘ find a detuiled stalemert of youremount sinos the
seut 45 you, and the scalosed Custodian cheque in the smount of
; of the aredit balonoe as shown,

t we buve acoounted for all the projersy of every
mmumm«mnmtmcmwm.m&um
¢ and acknowledge the cheque, we are suclosing a stamped

souvenlienoces in replying.

Iours truly,




10t day, 1947,

in answer to your letter of the Sth day s phesse be
advised Shat the above Jujunese has returssd to Japarn, and we
would suggest thet you write to his direet for instruotions,

Detalls of bow he cap be contucted oss be obtuined
babour, Jupsness Division, 360

xmﬂ '»mb'

¥.E. Anderson,
Office of the Custodian.




T

THE HEAD OFFICE OF THE

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA
MONTREAL

The Custadian's Orficd,
Vil Hayal benk klag.,
Vancouver, BH,0,

Dear Sirs:

Re! Policy 2,251,486 -
Isao Yamasaki

In our letter of July 10, 1947
enclosing a report of the above policy on
Fom 'D', we informed you of the precarious
condition of this poliecy and that an amount of
$5.00 would be required before September 11,
1947 in order to continue the policy to the
next anniverssry,

This 18 o sdvise Lhat tLhe Company
has not received the required smount and,
therefore, the policy hes cancelled in sccor-
dance with its terms on September 11, 1947.

Yours very truly,

special Sectionm,
Claims Uepartment,
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711 Stock Txchange Bldg. ,
L75 Howe Btreet,
Vaneouver, B, C,,

January 29th, 1947.

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bdnk Building,

-

Vancouver, 3. C. TREASURY DEPT, CLAIM $ ﬁil

Dear 8ir: ' idd4

Re: ‘ Isac #4350

Please note that the shove Japanese has
been repatriated to Japan, The following 1a the atatus
of his account with this Depurtaent, ocovering the
repatriation transuctione:

doney turned in - - - - - - - .8 2,850.00
Draft Issued- « - - - - - - - A 2,850.00

It will be noted, therefore, that thie
party is not indebted to this Department in this connection.
However, should any furiher nonies Bome into your hands on
this account it should be turned over to this office for
transmission to the Japanese in question.

P. G. COBUWN,
Supervising Treasury Officer.

L




711 Btock Exchange Bldg.,
475 Howe 8troet,
Vansouvor, B.C.,
Mareh 5th, 1947.

g:ltgdg:: of Enemy Property,
ya k Building "
Vancouver, B.G. = TREASURY DEPT, Graim s ML

Dear 8ir: *SJD"QP

This will acknowlodge the sum of $ 20.67
‘Pogeived from you on account of the above mentioned which
has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has boen no No.?2 Receipt issued in
this instance.

Yours truly,

/ P. G. COBURR,
Supervising Treasury Officer.




